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2024 FOLLIES REHEARSAL SCHEDULE SINGLE THEATER 
TECH TEAMS ARRIVE DAC AT 5:00 PM NIGHTLY 

DATE DAY CAST LOCATION TIME NOTES 

Dec 6 Wed Auditions/Cast ACT 6:00 PM All interested Cast Members 

Dec 9 Sat Auditions/Chorus Smiley Dance 
Studio 

12:30 -4:30 All interested Chorus Line Members 

Jan 4 Thu Full Chorus 
Cast and Chorus  
Full Cast 

DAC 6:00 PM 
6:30 PM 
7:00 PM 

Full Chorus (30 minutes only) 
Cast and Chorus announcements (ticket sales 
time assignments) 
Cast rehearsals/Director meetings 

Jan 8 Mon Everyone 
A Chorus 
A Cast 

DAC 5:30 PM 
6:30 PM 
7:00 PM 

CAST TICKET SALES PER ASSIGNED TIMES 
A Chorus 30 minutes  
A Cast only (staggered rehearsals) 

Jan 9 Tue B Chorus 
B Cast 

DAC 6:00 PM 
7:00 PM 

B Only Chorus (one hour)  
and Cast (staggered rehearsals) 

Jan 10 Wed Prod Mtg TBD 6:00 PM  

Jan 11 Thu Full Cast 
Full Chorus 

DAC 
 

6:00 PM 
 

All Cast @ theater  
All Chorus (Ticket order sales is today) 

Jan 13 Sat Assigned Volunteers 
Assigned Volunteers 
Everyone 

Elks  
Storage/DAC 
DAC 

6:30 AM 
9:15 AM 
10:00 AM 

Public Ticket Sales  
Move sets to DAC 
Set Theater (Kids Follies would use our setup) 

Jan 15 Mon A Chorus 
A Cast 

DAC 6:00 PM 
7:00 PM 

A Only Chorus (one hour)  
MC’s on Stage with Cast  
MUSIC DEADLINE W/DOUG  
Tech teams on sight for notes all week (??) 

Jan 16 Tue B Chorus 
B Cast 

DAC 6:00 PM 
7:00 PM 

B Only Chorus (one hour) 
MC’s ON STAGE with Cast  

Jan 17 Wed Prod Mtg TBD 6:00 PM  

Jan 18 Thu Full Chorus 
Full Cast 

DAC 6:00 PM 
6:45 PM 

NO CHANGES TO MUSIC, COSTUMES OR PROPS  

Jan 22 Mon Full Chorus 
A Cast 
B Cast 

DAC 6:00 PM 
6:45 PM 
8:15 PM 

DRESS TECH - Full Cast, Crew, Costumes, Props 
Critical rehearsal 

Jan 23 Tue Everyone DAC 6:00 PM Full run, all cast, all crew timed straight run 

Jan 24 Wed Prod Mtg TBD 6:00 PM Maybe include all crew final tech notes 

Jan 25 Thu Everyone DAC 6:00 PM  Final DRESS REHEARSAL  7:00   

Jan 26 Fri Everyone LIVE  6:00 PM Shows 7:00 and 10:00 

Jan 27 Sat Everyone LIVE 5:30 PM 
 

DAC for Cast Photos @ 5:30 
Shows at 7:00 and 10:00 

Jan 30 Tues Everyone LIVE 6:30 PM 
 

GALA NIGHT  Doors open at 7:00 Show begins at 
8:00 

Feb 1 Thu Everyone LIVE 6:30 PM GALA NIGHT (Same as Tuesday) 

Feb 2 
 

Fri Everyone LIVE 6:00 PM Snowdown Parade will severely restrict parking.  
Main Ave closes at 5PM.  Please plan accordingly. 
Shows at 7:00 and 10:00 

Feb 3 Sat Everyone LIVE 6:00 PM Shows at 7:00 and 10:00 Wrap up party follows last 
show at DAC 

Feb 4 Sun Everyone ALL 10AM Theatre Clean-up  

Mar 10 Sun Everyone ACT 2:00 PM Video and Awards Party   


